OP \$40.00 87047224

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM692688

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Brightwood Loan Services LLC		12/06/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Midwest Motor Express, Inc.	
Street Address:	5015 East Main Avenue	
City:	ty: Bismarck	
State/Country:	NORTH DAKOTA	
Postal Code:	58502	
Entity Type: Corporation: NORTH DAKOTA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87047224	FROM HORSES TO HORSEPOWER, SINCE 1918.	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 402-435-3223

Email: tlemke@scudderlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jessica Kortum

Address Line 1: 411 South 13th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Lincoln, NEBRASKA 68508

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica Kortum	
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Jessica Kortum	
DATE SIGNED:	12/06/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Brightwood - Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Brightwood - Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Brightwood - Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page3.tif

TRADEMARK 900660704 REEL: 007520 FRAME: 0930

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of December 6, 2021 (this "Release"), is made by Brightwood Loan Services LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, in its capacity as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of Midwest Motor Express, Inc., a North Dakota corporation ("Borrower").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated December 23, 2019, by and among Borrower and Collateral Agent (the "Security Agreement"), recorded on December 27, 2019, at Reel 6826, Frame 0870, United States Patent and Trademark Office, Borrower granted a security interest in certain intellectual property in favor of Collateral Agent to secure certain debt owing from Borrower to Collateral Agent;

WHEREAS, Borrower has requested that Collateral Agent (i) terminate and release the liens and interests of Collateral Agent in certain of Borrower's intellectual property as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") and (ii) execute and deliver evidence of such termination and release for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other appropriate offices; and

WHEREAS, Collateral Agent has agreed to such release and termination.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby releases and terminates its security interests in the Intellectual Property, and reassigns to Borrower all right, title and interest of Collateral Agent in and to the Intellectual Property.

[Signature page follows]

4856-3256-9092.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007520 FRAME: 0931 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release as of the date first written above.

BRIGHTWOOD LOAN SERVICES LLC, as Collateral Agent

Ву: _

Name: Sengal Selassie
Title: Authorized Person

By:

Name: Jennifer Patrickakos Title: Head of Loan Operations

REEL: 007520 FRAME: 0932

EXHIBIT A

TO

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

$\underline{Trademarks}$

- 100	Application No. Registration No.	Registration Date	Registered Owner	Mark
	87/047,224	08/15/2017	Midwest Motor	FROM HORSES TO
	5,267,249		Express, Inc.	HORSEPOWER, SINCE 1918

4856-3256-9092.1

RECORDED: 12/06/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007520 FRAME: 0933